
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 22023-0979 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Preliminary Item

File created: In control:8/4/2023 PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

On agenda: Final action:10/3/2023

Title: Commission District(s): All
CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 1326920 Equipment Rentals and Related Products and
Services (OMNIA Partners Contract No. 201900319): for use by the Department of Public Works -
Sanitation. This contract consists of piggybacking off the competitively let OMNIA Partners contract to
lease four (4) 11 - yard rear loader trucks for 26 weeks; four (4) 25 - yard rear loader truck for 52
weeks and eight (8) 25-yard rear loaders for 12 months.  This request seeks to increase contract
funds to support leasing nine (9) additional 25-yard rear loader trucks for12 months. Awarded to Big
Truck Rental. Amount Not To Exceed: $1,011,703.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. CO #2 - Big Truck Rental 7.26.23, 3. Quote

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners10/10/2023 2 Pass

recommended for approval.PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure
Committee

10/3/2023 2 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole10/3/2023 2

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

