BTR SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

RENTAL

1022018 | multi-weekly basis | 5200 $2,325.00 $120,900.00  $1,700.00 $0.00 6/1/2023 | 6/1/2024

1022022 |-ong Term Rear Loader Rental on a 52,00 $2,325.00 | $120,000.00|  $1,700.00|  $0.00 |6/1/2023 |6/1/2024
multi-weekly basis

fizifpn; | o0 Tenm:mear Loader Rental ona 52.00 | $2,325.00 | $120,000.00|  $4,662.25 $0.00 | 6/1/2023 | 6/1/2024
multi-weekly basis

Tgpapy (| =000 TR fee LosderRental ond 52.00|$2,325.00 | $120,900.00|  $4,.662.25|  $0.00 | 6/1/2023 | 6/1/2024
multi-weekly basis

iiDRT08; |~ Teen Rear Losoar Ratlon 4 52.00|$2,325.00 | $120,900.00 |  $4,662.25 $0.00 | 6/1/2023 | 6/1/2024
multi-weekly basis

RENTAL CONTRACT PRICING SUMMARY

Order Subtotal $967,200.00 Total Amount Due  $991,318.75
Total Security $0.00

Deposit

Total Transportation $24,118.75

Cost

NOTES/EXPLANATION OF ADDITIONAL COSTS:

Special Terms Pricing is for a 4 week rental period for (8) 25 YD
Rear Loaders and is based on OMNIA Partners
National Cooperative Contract #2012000319.

Transport is one-time charge and includes
delivery of trucks from their current location.

Return transport will be charged at end of rental
term and will be determined based on availability
at dealer location at time of completion of rental.

RENTAL REMINDERS

MASTER RENTAL AGREEMENT: This document supplements the Master Rental Agreement, which the Customer signed and is subject to all
provisions therein.

INSURANCE: This Supplemental Rental Agreement utilizes the insurance information provided in the Master Rental Agreement. Customer is
required to provide continued proof of insurance at the inception of this Supplemental Rental Agreement and through the duration of the same.

RENTAL RATE: Customer is to use the Vehicle for a maximum of one-shift, which is defined as not more than 50 hours per week. If Customer
uses the Vehicle beyond one-shift, Customer agrees that it will pay an additional charge for such use. The additional charge shall be calculated
in the following manner: (a) If the Customer uses the Vehicle more than 50 hours per week but less than 80 hours per week, then Customer
shall pay an additional charge equal to one-half (1) times the Rental Rate; (b) If the Customer uses the Vehicle 80 or more hours per week,
then Customer shall pay an additional charge equal to one (1) times the Rental Rate.

MAINTENANCE: Customer is responsible for all routine maintenance of the truck and body while it is in the care and control of the Customer.
Refer to Section 6 of the Master Agreement for detailed responsibility.

DAMAGE: Customer will be back billed for any damage to the rented property which Big Truck Rental determines to be beyond normal wear
and tear. In addition, if the damage to a rented vehicle prevents Big Truck Rental from reletting the vehicle resulting in additional downtime and
lost rental revenue for Big Truck Rental, then this Supplemental Rental Agreement shall automatically extend and Customer shall be billed for
a reasonable period of time with which to make the necessary repairs. The customer is respeonsible for collection of prepaid security deposit.
Uncollected security deposits older than one year, will be forfeited.

TIRES: As a tire is a consumable item, Big Truck Rental documents the condition of the tires on its trucks at the inception of the rental and at
the time that the truck is returned. It is the Customer's responsibility to assure that the tires are in substantially the same condition at the end of
the rental as when the truck is received by the Customer. Tires worn substantially more at the time they are returned than at the rental
inception shall be back billed. In addition, any Non-Steer Tires(s) replaced during the duration of the rental period shall be replaced with a
recappable casing. All Steer Tires must be replaced with a virgin tire. No exceptions. If Customer fails to replace the tire(s) as outlined herein,





